



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1111	Version:	1	Name:	
Type:	Resolution	Status:		Agenda Ready	
File created:	9/21/2021	In control:		City Commission	
On agenda:	10/5/2021	Final action:			
Title:	RESOLUTION NO. 155-21 AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2020-21 BUDGET ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION NO. 157-21 ON SEPTEMBER 22, 2020.				
Sponsors:	Finance Department				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Agenda Cover Report, 2. Resolution 155-21, 3. Exhibit A Budget Amendment - FY 2021 - October 2021, 4. Budget Amendment - Public Art Fund, 5. Legal Review Res 155-21				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------

TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: John Lege, Finance Director
THROUGH: Terrence R. Moore, ICMA-CM
DATE: October 5, 2021

RESOLUTION NO. 155-21 AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2020-21 BUDGET ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION NO. 157-20 ON SEPTEMBER 22, 2020.

Recommended Action:

Motion to Adopt Resolution No. 155-21 amending the Fiscal Year 2020-21 budget.

Background:

The City Manager's Department is requesting a budget amendment in the Special Projects Fund (Fund #115) for the Public Art Fund for a Community Mural Project surrounding the Community Grove at Catherine Strong Park.

On March 8, 2019, the City of Delray Beach (City) and Anthony Hernandez/Lola International Inc. (Artist) entered into an agreement for a Community Mural Project surrounding the Community Grove at Catherine Strong Park in the amount of \$25,000. Under the terms of the agreement, the City would pay the Artist in two installments with the first installment of \$5000.00 due upon execution of the agreement and the second installment due after the culmination of the installation of the public art after the City's full acceptance and approval and upon receipt of the invoice from the Artist. The Artist completed the project on August 27, 2021 and has provided the City a final invoice in the amount of \$20,000.

The first payment was made to the Artist on August 23, 2019, in the amount of \$5000.00. The remaining amount of \$20,000 was encumbered for final payment when completed. However, the encumbered Purchase Order was not carried forward from Fiscal Year 2020 to Fiscal Year 2021. Therefore, to pay the Artist the second installment of \$20,000, Staff is requesting a budget

amendment from fund balance in the Public Art Fund in the amount of \$20,000.

Additionally, at the City Commission Meeting on September 13, 2021, the City Commission authorized the purchase “Shy Dancer” from Mr. Jeff Wyman in the amount of \$5000. The funds are available in the Public Art Fund Fund Balance. Therefore, Staff is requesting an additional budget amendment from the Public Art Fund in the amount of \$5000 to purchase “Shy Dancer” for a total of \$25,000.